Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONI	Y		MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office	
Discourant the standard decimant		Attor	ney Docker 140.	144132	
Please record the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sl	heet, attachments, and document:	<u>3</u>			
1. A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Hiroyuki TANAK [2] Junichi KAKO [3] Kaoru OHTSUKA [4] Shinichi SOEJIM [5] Keisuke KAWAI [6] Naoto KATO [7] Hayato NAKADA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying services.	A. A.		СНО, ТОҮС	BUSHIKI KAISHA DTA-SHI	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	narne(s) & addre: □Y	ss(es) attached? 'es ⊠ No	
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/6	69,902	B. Patent No.(	s)		
Additional numbers attached?					
C. Title of Application: CONTROL APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE DRIVE UNIT					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maintained.		Total number of a	applications and	patents involved: 1	
Name: James A. Oliff	7.			ount No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	2320-4850 66-6400	Credit any overpa deposit account n		any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27. Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registration No.	,075		d any attached co	opy is a true copy of the	
<u> </u>			<u>- i                                   </u>		

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0264

**₫** 002/003

TSN2008-0092-US-00 1/2. TY1252US

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the	good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt
	didersigned,
(1) Hiroyuki TANAKA	(2) Junichi KAKO
(3) Kaoru OHTSUKA	(4) Shinichi SOEJIMA
(5) Keisuke KAWAI	(6) Naoto KATO
(7) Hayato NAKADA	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, l	nereby sell, assign and transfer unto
<u>TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA</u>	
1, Toyota cho, Toyota shi	
<u>Aichi-ken. 471-8571</u> <u>JAPAN</u>	
<u> </u>	
its successors and assigns ( hereinafter designated United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100	"ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the in the invention entitled
CONTROL APPARATUS FOR VEHICLE DRIVE UI	NIT
	' 
for which an application for United States Letters Pa	itent was executed on even date herewith,
Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letter extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals right to all benefits under the international Convert ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successive agree that the attorneys of record in said application.  AND the undersigned hereby agree to transin making application for and obtaining original, divided States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its suffurther remuneration, in and to any improvements, or related to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to execute any property of the said to execute any property of the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to the said to the said to the said invention; and to execute any property of the said to th	rest the United States Commissioner of Patents and ars Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all as, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, and the ation for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said assors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  asfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance isional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United accessors, assigns and legal representatives, and without and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and E's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures	:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) <u>Idiografi Jonaka</u> Name: Hiroyuki TANAKA	December 7, 2009
Name: Hiroyuki TANAKA	
2) Junichi Wahar	December 9, 2009
2) Junichi Kako Name: Junichi KAKO	Netwinger
B) Kaoru Ohtsuka	December 7, 2009
Name: Kaoru OHTSUKA	

PATENT REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0265

<sup>2</sup>/<sub>2</sub> TSN2008-0092-US-00 TY1252 US

4)_ Shinichi Soejima	December 7, 2009
Name: Shinichi SOEJIMA	
5)_ Veirake Kelwa:	January 4, 2010
Name: Keisuke KAWAI	,
6) Nacto Kato	December 9, 2009
Name: Naoto KATO	
7) Vayato Nakala	December 15, 2009
Name: Hayato NAKADA	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023822 FRAME: 0266